Foods Group as shown in the financial statements for the half year to 31 December 2020, adjusted
to reflect various pro forma adjustments detailed below, including the completion of the Options
Issue and the exercise of all Options (assuming the full amount of 40,816,326 Options are issued).

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is intended to be illustrative only and it
neither reflects the actual position of the Company as at the date of this Prospectus nor the
conclusion of the Options Issue. Unless specified in the notes below no account has been made in
the pro forma tables for the impact of trading since 31 December 2020.

References to “pro forma” information are non-IFRS financial information prepared in accordance
with ASIC Regulatory Guide 230 (Disclosing non-IFRS financial information). Non-IFRS financial
information has not been subject to audit or review.

Pro Forma P&L

  H1 FY21

AUD ‘000s
Reported1

(continuing
operations)

Adjustments2
Recapitalisation
Impact $265m

raised3

Pro Forma
($265m raised)

Impact of
Options
being

exercised4

Pro Forma
(post exercise

of Options)

Revenue   291,378  -  -  291,378  -  291,378

Cost of sales  (240,121) -  -  (240,121) -  (240,121)

Gross profit/(loss)  51,257 -  -  51,257 -  51,257

Other
(expenses)/income

(1,863) 2,181  -  318 -  318

Other gains/(losses)  1,956 1,449  -  3,405  -  3,405

Marketing, selling &
distribution expenses

(32,463) -  -  (32,463) -  (32,463)

Expected credit losses  (336) -  -  (336) -  (336)

Administrative expenses  (18,420) 10,183  -  (7,607) -  (7,607)

Impairments  -  -  -  -  -  -

Interest on lease
liabilities

(5,899) - - (5,899) - (5,899)

Interest on convertible
notes

- - (11,441) (11,441) - (11,441)

Other interest and
finance costs

(9,713) -  7,118 (2,596) - (2,596)

Share of profit/(losses)
of associates accounted
for using the equity
method

279 -  -  279 -  279

Profit/(Loss) before
income tax

(15,202) 14,443  (4,323) (5,082) - (5,082)

EBITDA pre AASB 16
(Continuing
Operations)

7,210 14,443  -  21,653 -  21,653

Notes:

1. Reflects the profit and loss from continuing operations (i.e. excluding any contribution from the
cereals & snacks business) as shown in the financial statements for the half year to 31
December 2020.

2. Reflects the removal of the costs associated with the product recall, restructuring and other one
off costs incurred in the half year to 31 December 2020.

3. Reflects the Pro Forma impact on financing costs based on the $265m raised under the Notes
Capital Raising. Interest for the Notes is calculated at 8.5% PIK consideration which equates to

Freedom Foods Group Limited - Prospectus Page 27